

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.9163 OF 2014

Shrikant Sheshrao Deshpande
and another

Petitioners

versus

The Additional Commissioner,
Aurangabad and others

Respondents

Mr. S.K. Chavan, Advocate for Petitioners

Mr. D.R. Korde, Assist Govt. Pleader for respondent No. 1 to 5

Mr. S.V. Chandole, Advocate for respondents No. 6 and 7

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.9164 OF 2014

Shrikant Sheshrao Deshpande
and another

Petitioners

versus

The Additional Commissioner,
Aurangabad and others

Respondents

Mr. S.K. Chavan, Advocate for Petitioners

Mr. U.H. Bhogle, Assist Govt. Pleader for respondent No. 1 to 5

Mr. S.V. Chandole, Advocate for respondents No. 6 to 14

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.9165 OF 2014

Shrikant Sheshrao Deshpande
and another

Petitioners

versus

The Additional Commissioner,
Aurangabad and others

Respondents

Mr. S.K. Chavan, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S.K. Tambe, Assist Govt. Pleader for respondent No. 1 to 5
Mr. S.V. Chandole, Advocate for respondents No. 6, 7 and 9 to 13

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

13TH OCTOBER, 2014

ORDER :-

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 22-12-2014.
2. Learned respective advocates waive service for respective respondents.
3. Till returnable date, *status-quo* as on the date to be maintained in respect of revenue entries.
4. In addition to Court process, petitioners to serve the respondents by private notice and produce legally recognizable record along with affidavit of service by next date. In case of failure to serve the respondents and file affidavit as aforesaid by next date, ad interim relief as has been granted would cease to operate.

Sd/-

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]