

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

50 WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014  
WITH WP/9164/2014 WITH WP/9165/2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD

-----

Shri. Sudhir K. Chavan, Advocate, for petitioners.

Shri. S.K. Tambe, Assistant Government Pleader, for  
respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Shri. S.P. Katneshwarkar, Advocate, for respondent Nos.6  
and 7 in Writ Petition No.9163/2014, for respondent Nos.6  
to 14 in Writ Petition No.9164/2014 and for respondent  
Nos.6,7 & 9 to 13.

-----

**CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE, J.**

**DATE : 6 OCTOBER 2016**

**ORDER:**

1) Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> October 2016, high on board  
in urgent category. Interim relief, if any, to continue till  
then.

Sd/-  
**(T.V. NALAWADE, J. )**

rsl