

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014**

Shrikant Sheshrao Deshpande and Another ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The Additional Commissioner, Aurangabad  
and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....  
Mr. S.K. Chavan, Advocate for petitioners.

....

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.  
DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2016**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned Counsel for petitioners is present. Court time is over.  
Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2017. Interim relief, if any, to continue till  
then.

**( T.V. NALAWADE, J. )**

SSD