

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

10 WRIT PETITION NO.9163 OF 2014
WITH WP/9164/2014 WITH WP/9165/2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Chavan Sudhir K.
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. S.K. Tambe
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6 & 7: Mr. S. V. Chandole & Mr.
S.P. Katnehwarkar

...

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 16th DECEMBER, 2019

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 20.01.2020.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

Sam..