

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018

Shrikant Sheshrao Deshpande and another ... Petitioners

Versus

The Hon'ble State Minister (Revenue) & ors. ... Respondents

....

Mr. S. K. Chavan, Advocate for the petitioners

Mr. S. N. Morampalle, AGP for the State

Mr. A. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.8

....

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NOS. 9163/2014, 9164/2014
9165/2014 AND 2510/2018**

....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 02nd MARCH, 2021

PER COURT :-

. Stand over to 9th March, 2021. Interim relief, if any, to
continue till then.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

SMS