

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 WRIT PETITION NO.2521 OF 2018
WITH WP/2510/2018 WITH WP/9165/2014 WITH WP/9164/2014 WITH
WP/9163/2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANR THROUGH GPA PRASHANT
RENUKADAS JINTURKAR DESHPANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE MINISTER REVENUE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.S. Birajdar h/f. Mr. S.K. Chavan
AGP for Respondents 1 to 7 : Mr. K.N. Lokhande
...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : DECEMBER 8th, 2022.**

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 13.1.2023 in urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/