

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2521 OF 2018  
WITH WP/2510/2018 WITH WP/9165/2014 WITH WP/9164/2014 WITH  
WP/9163/2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANR THROUGH GPA PRASHANT  
RENUKADAS JINTURKAR DESH  
VERSUS  
THE STATE MINISTER REVENUE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Chavan Sudhir K.  
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 7 : Mr. K. N. Lokhande  
Advocate for Respondent No.8 : Mr. A. S. Deshmukh

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023.**

**Per Court :**

Stand over to 06.07.2023. Till the next date, interim relief is continued. Parties are put to notice that the matter will be heard finally as it is informed by the learned Advocate for respective respondent that the matter has practically become infructuous.

**[ KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**