

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018

**SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANR THROUGH
GPA PRASHANT RENUKADAS JINTURKAR DESHPANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE MINISTER REVENUE AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Sudhir K. Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents-State.
Mr. Arvind Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.8.

...

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018**

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014**

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014**

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 19th JUNE, 2024.**

P.C.:-

1. At the request of the learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners, stand over to 24.07.2024.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**