



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
956 WRIT PETITION NO. 4955 OF 2013	06.09.2024
957 WRIT PETITION NO. 9645 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4929 OF 2024 IN WP/9644/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4930 OF 2024 IN WP/9644/2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9644 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11922 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4931 OF 2024 IN WP/9645/2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11939 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4932 OF 2024 IN WP/9645/2017	
958 WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014	
959 WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6339 OF 2020 IN WP/8288/2018	
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 6023 OF 2019	
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 8476 OF 2019	09.09.2024
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 8448 OF 2020	
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 1198 OF 2021	
964 WRIT PETITION NO. 409 OF 2022	
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 1555 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9729 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9731 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9510 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10512 OF 2022	
966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2826 OF 2022	10.09.2024
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 3092 OF 2022	
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 3337 OF 2022	

969 WRIT PETITION NO. 4396 OF 2022	
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 5102 OF 2022	
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6931 OF 2022	12.09.2024
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 9078 OF 2022	
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 10206 OF 2022	
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 11159 OF 2022	
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 3253 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 298 OF 2024 IN WP/3253/2023	
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 4140 OF 2023	13.09.2024
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 4568 OF 2023	
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2023	
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 7288 OF 2023	
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 8335 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8341 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8338 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8347 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8342 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3664 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3659 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3555 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3661 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8346 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8337 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8350 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8352 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8354 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8349 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8344 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8345 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8339 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8336 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8340 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3665 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3668 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3671 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3667 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3670 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3662 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8351 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8348 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8343 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3672 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3669 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3660 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3556 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3666 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3663 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3673 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8353 OF 2023	
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 9688 OF 2023	18.09.2024
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 11233 OF 2023	
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 11472 OF 2023	
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 14951 OF 2023	
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 15753 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3539 OF 2024 IN WP/15753/2023	
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5483 OF 2024 IN WP/173/2024	19.09.2024

987 WRIT PETITION NO. 816 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7481 OF 2024 IN WP/816/2024	
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1054 OF 2024	
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1441 OF 2024	
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 2958 OF 2024	
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3789 OF 2024	20.09.2024
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3912 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5195 OF 2024 IN WP/3912/2024	
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 4377 OF 2024	
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 5424 OF 2024	23.09.2024
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 5456 OF 2024	
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5460 OF 2024	
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 5490 OF 2024	
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 5497 OF 2024	
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 5498 OF 2024	
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 5499 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5503 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5502 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5501 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5504 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5500 OF 2024	24.09.2024
1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 5520 OF 2024	
1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 5523 OF 2024	
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6197 OF 2024	
1005 CONT. PETITION NO. 515 OF 2024 IN WP/319/1999	

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)**  
**JUDGE**