



(1)

IR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

81 WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2013

SURESH LALGIR GOSAVI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER, LAND RECORD, NASIK DIVISION AND
OTHERS

83 WRIT PETITION NO. 7090 OF 2014

ANNA SADU JOSHI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

89 WRIT PETITION NO. 771 OF 2017

VIJAYSING KISANSING PARDESHI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1579 OF 2019

WRIT PETITION NO. 6420 OF 2018

94 WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANR THROUGH GPA PRASHANT
RENUKADAS JINTURKAR DESHPANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE MINISTER REVENUE AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018

WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014

WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014

WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014

110 WRIT PETITION NO. 1117 OF 2022

SHAHEBRAO AMBADAS JADHAV DIED THR LRS RAHIBAI SAHEBRAO JADHAV
AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF LAND RECORD AND OTHERS

Respective counsel for the petitioners are present.

Mrs.M.N. Ghanekar, AGP for respondent-State in Sr.Nos.81,83,89,110.

Mr.N.D. Raje, AGP for respondent-State in Sr. No.94.

(2)

IR

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 25.11.2024

PC :-

01. Due to paucity of time, stand over to 20.01.2025.
02. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

snk/2024/nov24/IR