



\*1\*

926wp2521o18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018**

**SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANR  
THROUGH GPA PRASHANT RENUKADAS JINTURKAR  
DESHPANDE**

**VERSUS  
THE STATE MINISTER REVENUE AND OTHERS**

...

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014**

**SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD**

...

Shri R.R. Mahajan, Advocate h/f Shri Chavan Sudhir K.,  
Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. D.S. Jape, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 7/State.

Shri Arvind Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.8.

Shri S.P. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.6 and 7.

Shri R.B. Dhilpe h/f Shri V.A. Bagadiya, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.8 and 9.

...

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**

**Per Court :-**

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners requests for accommodation.
2. Shri Arvind Deshmukh, learned advocate submits that the matter be fixed for final hearing on a specific date.
3. By consent, stand over to 22.04.2025.
4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

*kps*

**( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**